### City of Manteca - Public Works Department Bid Tabulation for:

# Yosemite Ave. (State Hwy 120) Water Line Extension to Calla High School

Bid opening January 22, 2004 Engineer's Estimate: \$100,000 to \$125,000.

CONTRACTOR / CITY			WAYNE FREGIEN STOCKTON		PRESTON PIPELINES MILPITAS		D A WOOD EMIPIRE		
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
500	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
501	TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
502	CONNECT TO EXISTING 16" WATER LINE		LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
503	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,475	LF	\$1.40	\$2,065.00	\$1.40	\$2,065.00	\$1.50	\$2,212.50
504	TRENCH PATCH	3,690	SF	\$4.00	\$14,760.00	\$4.25	\$15,682.50	\$8.40	\$30,996.00
6	16" CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPE W/TRACE WIRE	855	LF	\$57.00	\$48,735.00	\$62.00	\$53,010.00	\$50.36	\$43,057.80
7	16" CLASS 200 PVC WATER PIPE W/TRACE WIRE	34	LF	\$230.00	\$7,820.00	\$62.00	\$2,108.00	\$65.30	\$2,220.20
8	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE	2	EΑ	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,880.00
9	12" CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPE W/ TRACE WIRE	173	LF	\$45.00	\$7,785.00	\$32.00	\$5,536.00	\$47.15	\$8,156.95
10	12" RESILIENT GATE VALVE	1	EΑ	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,505.00	\$1,505.00
11	8" CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPE W/ TRACE WIRE	48	LF	\$36.00	\$1,728.00	\$42.00	\$2,016.00	\$38.30	\$1,838.40
12	8" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE	1	EΑ	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$905.00	\$905.00
13	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR 8" WATER PIPE	56	LF	\$1.50	\$84.00	\$1.40	\$78.40	\$1.50	\$84.00
14	TRENCH PATCH FOR 8" WATER PIPE	70	SF	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$4.25	\$297.50	\$8.40	\$588.00
15	CITY STD BELOW GRADE WATER LINE BLOW OFF	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00
16	MODIFIED CITY STD BELOW GRADE WATER LINE BLOW OF	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
17	BORE & JACK 24" x1/2" THICK STEEL CASING PER CITY STD SAND FILL ANNULAR SPACE AND SEAL ENDS	73	LF	\$273.00	\$19,929.00	\$268.00	\$19,564.00	\$297.01	\$21,681.73
10	COMMERCIAL FIRE HYDRANT W/ 4 BOLLARDS PER GUARD POST DETAIL & TYPE X PAVEMENT MARKERS	2	EA	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00
	TOTAL		\$135,286.00		\$137,157.40		\$138,460.58		

### City of Manteca - Public Works Department Bid Tabulation for:

# Yosemite Ave. (State Hwy 120) Water Line Extension to Calla High School

Bid opening January 22, 2004 Engineer's Estimate: \$100,000 to \$125,000.

CONTRACTOR / CITY			M J GILBERT LIVERMORE		PFISTER EXCAVATING VALLEJO		D &D PIPELINES SAN FRANCISCO	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
500	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
501	TRAFFIC CONTROL		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
502	CONNECT TO EXISTING 16" WATER LINE		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
503	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,475	\$0.95	\$1,401.25	\$3.00	\$4,425.00	\$1.00	\$1,475.00
504	TRENCH PATCH	3,690	\$5.50	\$20,295.00	\$3.50	\$12,915.00	\$3.00	\$11,070.00
6	16" CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPE W/TRACE WIRE	855	\$55.00	\$47,025.00	\$82.00	\$70,110.00	\$98.00	\$83,790.00
7	16" CLASS 200 PVC WATER PIPE W/TRACE WIRE	34	\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00
8	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	12" CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPE W/ TRACE WIRE	173	\$44.00	\$7,612.00	\$63.00	\$10,899.00	\$65.00	\$11,245.00
10	12" RESILIENT GATE VALVE	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
11	8" CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPE W/ TRACE WIRE	48	\$41.00	\$1,968.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00
12	8" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR 8" WATER PIPE	56	\$0.65	\$36.40	\$4.00	\$224.00	\$1.00	\$56.00
14	TRENCH PATCH FOR 8" WATER PIPE	70	\$5.50	\$385.00	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
15	CITY STD BELOW GRADE WATER LINE BLOW OFF	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	MODIFIED CITY STD BELOW GRADE WATER LINE BLOW OF	1	\$965.50	\$965.50	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	BORE & JACK 24" x1/2" THICK STEEL CASING PER CITY STD SAND FILL ANNULAR SPACE AND SEAL ENDS	73	\$273.97	\$19,999.81	\$250.00	\$18,250.00	\$160.00	\$11,680.00
18	COMMERCIAL FIRE HYDRANT W/ 4 BOLLARDS PER GUARD POST DETAIL & TYPE X PAVEMENT MARKERS	2	\$4,200.00					
	TOTAL BASE			\$139,867.96		\$159,133.00		\$164,436.00

#### City of Manteca - Public Works Department Bid Tabulation for:

# Yosemite Ave. (State Hwy 120) Water Line Extension to Calla High School

Bid opening January 22, 2004 Engineer's Estimate: \$100,000 to \$125,000.

CONTRACTOR / CITY			D R LEMMINGS CONCORD		CALIFORNIA TRENCHLESS HAYWARD		DSS COMPANY STOCKTON	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
500	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
501	TRAFFIC CONTROL		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
502	CONNECT TO EXISTING 16" WATER LINE		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
503	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,475	\$1.50	\$2,212.50	\$1.00	\$1,475.00	\$0.75	\$1,106.25
504	TRENCH PATCH	3,690	\$3.50	\$12,915.00	\$3.00	\$11,070.00	\$6.00	\$22,140.00
6	16" CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPE W/TRACE WIRE	855	\$70.00	\$59,850.00	\$88.00	\$75,240.00	\$49.00	\$41,895.00
7	16" CLASS 200 PVC WATER PIPE W/TRACE WIRE	34	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$155.00	\$5,270.00	\$185.00	\$6,290.00
8	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	12" CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPE W/ TRACE WIRE	173	\$62.00	\$10,726.00	\$80.00	\$13,840.00	\$54.00	\$9,342.00
10	12" RESILIENT GATE VALVE	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	8" CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPE W/ TRACE WIRE	48	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
12	8" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
13	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR 8" WATER PIPE	56	\$2.00	\$112.00	\$1.00	\$56.00	\$0.75	\$42.00
14	TRENCH PATCH FOR 8" WATER PIPE	70	\$3.50	\$245.00	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$6.00	\$420.00
15	CITY STD BELOW GRADE WATER LINE BLOW OFF	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
16	MODIFIED CITY STD BELOW GRADE WATER LINE BLOW OF	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
17	BORE & JACK 24" x1/2" THICK STEEL CASING PER CITY STD SAND FILL ANNULAR SPACE AND SEAL ENDS	73	\$380.00	\$27,740.00	\$430.00	\$31,390.00	\$300.00	\$21,900.00
18	COMMERCIAL FIRE HYDRANT W/ 4 BOLLARDS PER GUARD POST DETAIL & TYPE X PAVEMENT MARKERS	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
	TOTAL BASE			\$165,740.50		\$177,761.00		\$187,935.25